Installation 00-02-0175 page 1 of 6
Installation for L1100, L1200, L1200N Series
Liquid Level Switches and DVU150, DVU175,
and DVU2105/2115/2120 Series Dump Valves.
00-02-0175
Revised 03-06
Section 15
Please read the following instructions before installing. A visual inspection for damage during shipping is recommended before mounting.

2A @ 6-30 VDC Resistive
1A @ 6-30 VDC Inductive
Order by part number designation.
L1100/L1200*
15000893: BUOYGLAS™ float
15000894: Stainless Steel float for L1200
15000937: Stainless Steel float for L1100
15000124: SPDT snap switch assembly
15010213: L1100 counter balance assembly
15010214: L1200 counter balance assembly
L1200N
15050420: Cam spring return
15050421: Cam
15000893: BUOYGLAS™ float
15000894: Stainless Steel float for L1200N
15050453: Valve stem
15010189: Counter balance assembly
L1200NDVO and L1200NDVOR
55050621: Regulator only
05706499: 20BPG-D-75 Pressure MURPHYGAGE®
0-75 psi (517 kPa) [5.17 bar]
15010216: DVOA assembly (New rectangular style)
15000940: DVO assembly (Old round style)
*To maintain hazardous location listings, all other repairs must be made by the factory.
L1
20
0
su
pe
rs
ed
ed
 b
y L
S20
0.
Fo
r L
11
00
 &
 D
VU, s
ee
 n
ew
 in
fo
.
Installation 00-02-0175 page 6 of 6
Order by part number designation.
ACCESSORIES
3-5/8 in.
(92 mm)
2-7/8 in
(73 mm)
2 NPT
4-1/2 in
(114 mm)
10.5 in.
(266 mm)
1-11.5 NPT (2 places)
1/2-20 UNF-2B
(4 places)
3 in.
(76 mm)
3.5 in.
(89 mm) 7.01 in.
(179 mm)
2-11.5 NPT
7.55 in.
(192 mm)
3 in.
(76 mm)
Material: Cast Steel, WCB
10-32 UNF
3/8 in
(10 mm)
1-3/8 in
(35 mm)
10-32 UNF
2-1/16 in
(52 mm)
1-1/16 in
(27 mm)
2-1/2 in
(64 mm)
2 NPT
1 NPT
15050375: Weld Collar
15051098: External Float Chamber
Operating Pressure: 2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar].
Operating Temperature: 400°F (204°C).
15000892: Float Shaft Extension
55050617: DVU150/DVU175 Adapter Bushing
Material: 2-1/2 Hex bar stock C.R.S
Operating Pressure: 2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar].